

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. PW19-07 Fair Oaks Avenue Bikeway and Streetscape Re-Bid Project No. TR-17-06 Federal Aid # CML-5213(051)				Golden Bay Construction, Inc. 3826 Depot Rd., Hayward, CA 94545 Johnny Zanette		JIR Construction, Inc. 1120 Ninth Avenue San Mateo, CA 94402 Carlos Raposo		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. 550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550 Billie Sposeto	
A. Braly Park									
No.	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Implementation of Construction BMPs	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,146.00	\$ 11,146.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 96,521.00	\$ 96,521.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 169,200.00
4	Changeable Message Boards	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 11,140.00
5	Construction Staking and Surveys	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,740.00
6	Sampling and Testing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00
7	Concrete Improvements - PCC Sidewalk Replacement	1,700	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,600.00
8	Concrete Improvements - PCC Valley Gutter Replacement	1,150	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,150.00
9	Concrete Improvements - PCC Curb & Gutter Replacement	220	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 18,007.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00
10	Concrete Improvements - PCC Curb Ramp (Various Cases)	30	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 162,000.00
11	Concrete Removal	650	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00
12	Decomposed Granite Pathway	40	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
13	Vertical Benchmark Replacement	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00
14	Adjust Storm Drain Inlet to Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 381.00
15	HMA - 6" Thick AC Conform	85	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 34,680.00
16	HMA - 2" Thick AC Conform (Revocable Bid Item)	50	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 29,850.00
17	AC Grinding - Conform Grind (Revocable Bid Item)	400	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00
18	Remove Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 12,265.00	\$ 12,265.00
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe - 12" Crosswalk	900	LF	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,900,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 5,346.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe - Various Details	200	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Preformed Green Shared Lane	49	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 47,285.00	\$ 819.50	\$ 40,155.50
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Preformed Green Bike Lane	375	SF	\$ 860.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 5,362.50
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Bicycle Loop Detector Symbol	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
24	Roadside Sign on Existing Light Pole	19	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,508.00
25	Roadside Sign on New Post	10	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
26	Relocate Sign and Post	1	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
27	Type I Pedestrian Barricade with R49 (CA) Sign Panel	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
28	Adjust Monument Cover to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
29	Traffic Signal Modification (California Ave/ Fair Oaks Ave)	1	LS	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 119,724.00	\$ 119,724.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
30	Traffic Signal Modification (Arques Ave/ Fair Oaks Ave)	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 128,557.00	\$ 128,557.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
31	Traffic Signal Modification (Duane Ave/ Fair Oaks Ave)	1	LS	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 105,480.00	\$ 106,480.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 11,121,159.00		\$ 961,012.00		\$ 1,007,729.00
BID ALTERNATIVE NO. 1 (BETWEEN ARQUES AVE TO WOLFE ROAD)									
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Preformed Green Shared Lane Mark	20	EA	\$ 931.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 20,440.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Bicycle Loop Detector Symbol	6	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 786.00
34	Roadside Sign on Existing Light Pole	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 948.00
35	Roadside Sign on New Post	2	EA	\$ 313.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 654.00
Total Bid Alternative No. 1 Amount					\$ 20,896.00		\$ 21,856.00		\$ 22,828.00
BID ALTERNATIVE NO. 2 (SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT FAIR OAKS AND CALIENTE)									
36	Traffic Signal Modification (Caliente Drive/Fair Oaks Ave)	1	LS	\$ 120,015.00	\$ 120,015.00	\$ 97,790.00	\$ 97,790.00	\$ 67,074.00	\$ 67,074.00
Total Bid Alternative No. 2 Amount					\$ 120,015.00		\$ 97,790.00		\$ 67,074.00
BID ALTERNATIVE NO. 3 (SIGNAL MODIFICATION AT FAIR OAKS AND AHWANEE)									
37	Traffic Signal Modification (Ahwanee Ave/Fair Oaks Ave)	1	LS	\$ 120,015.00	\$ 120,015.00	\$ 97,790.00	\$ 97,790.00	\$ 67,074.00	\$ 67,074.00
Total Bid Alternative No. 3 Amount					\$ 120,015.00		\$ 97,790.00		\$ 67,074.00
Subcontractors			Surety:	10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
			License:	A		A, C8		A	
			Subs:	Columbia Electric		Chrisp Company		Tully Consulting Group	
				Sierra Traffic Marking		Benhchmark Engineering, Inc.		Western Traffic Supply	
						Columbia Electric		All City Trucking	
						Delsacco Saw & Core Co.		Sierra Traffic Markings	
								Bear Electrical Solutions	

Note:

Bid submitted by Golden Bay Construction, Inc. is considered to be non-responsive because of significant math errors.